EMI NOISE FILTER KNF 32 Series
Dimensions:
Performance Characteristics:
Type
Cut off Capacitance Typical
Freq. (+50/-20%) Attenuation(dB)
KNF32025 25 MHz 235pF 20 (200-600 MHz)
KNF32050 50 MHz 130pF 20 (350-850 MHz)
KNF32100 100 MHz 65pF 20 (450-950 MHz)
KNF32200 200 MHz 33pF 20 (600-1100 MHz)
Rated voltage : 25VDC
Rated current : 200mA
1.6
(0.063)
3.2
(0.126)
0.6
(0.024)
1.0
(0.040)
Unit: mm (Inch)
Polarity
Mark
200MHz
100MHz
50MHz
25MHz
10
0
-10
-20
-30
-40
-50
10 20 50 100 200 500 1000 2000
Frequency (MHz)
A
tt
en
ua
tio
n
(d
B
)
IN OUT
GND
Equivalent Circuit
Features:
• Stable Attenuation without Ringing with
Distributed Parameter Circuit
• Low Profile (1mm, 0.04 In.) 1206 type
• Simple Construction
HOW TO ORDER Part Number
KNF 32 050 -W 2
1 2 3 4 5
1 Series
2 Size: 32=3216
3 Type (Freq.): 025 – 25MHz, 050 – 50MHz
100 –100MHz, 200 – 200MHz
4 Taping Direction (W, X)
5 Quantity Per Reel: 2 – 2000p 3 – 3000p
Applications:
• Personal computers , LBP
:Clock output (signal) Line
:I/O Line (ex. video signal Line such as VGA, XGA)
• Digital Cellular Phones
• Other High Speed Digital Circuits, for example
Digital TV ,VTR
W (STD) X
Specifications:
S-EMINF5M1096-N
For Further Information Contact:
Myrtle Beach, SC / Tel: 803-448-9411 / FAX: 803-448-1943
Vancouver, WA / Tel: 206-696-2840 / FAX: 206-695-5836
Olean, NY / Tel: 716-372-6611 / FAX: 716-372-6316
Raleigh, NC / Tel: 919-878-6200 / FAX: 919-878-6462
Biddeford, ME / Tel: 207-282-5111 / FAX: 207-283-1941
AVX Limited, Fleet, Hants, England / Tel: (01252) 770000 / FAX: (01252) 770001
AVX S.A., France / Tel: (1) 6918 4600 / FAX: (1) 6928 7387
AVXGmbH, Germany / Tel: 08131 9004-0 / FAX: 08131 9004-44
AVX s.r.l., Milano, Italy / Tel: 02-665 00116 / FAX: 02-614 2576
AVX/Kyocera (HK) Ltd. / Tel: 852-363-3303 / FAX: 852-765-8185
AVX/Kyocera (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. / Tel: (65) 258-2833 / FAX: (65) 258-8221
AVX Israel Ltd. / Tel: 972-957-3873 / FAX: 972-957-3853
AVX/Kyocera Corp. / Tel: 75-593-4518 / FAX: 75-501-4936
NOTICE: Specifications are subject to change without notice. Contact your nearest AVX Sales Office for the latest specifications. All statements, information and
data given herein are believed to be accurate and reliable, but are presented without guarantee, warranty, or responsibility of any kind, expressed or implied.
Statements or suggestions concerning possible use of our products are made without representation or warranty that any such use is free of patent infringement
and are not recommendations to infringe any patent. The user should not assume that all safety measures are indicated or that other measures may not be
required. Specifications are typical and may not apply to all applications.
Typical Example of Suppression
10
0
-10
-20
-30
-40
0 100 200 300 400 500
Frequency (MHz)
S
pe
ct
ru
m
 A
tt
en
ua
tio
n
(d
B
) Distributed Parameter Circuit
2V 20ns
OUTPUT WAVE FORM
2V 20ns
ORIGINAL WAVE FORM
KC KNF32050
10
0
-10
-20
-30
-40
0 100 200 300 400 500
Frequency (MHz)
S
pe
ct
ru
m
 A
tt
en
ua
tio
n
(d
B
) Lumped Parameter Circuit
2V 20ns
15cm10MHz
Measuring Point
74HC04 FILTER 74HC00
LC FILTER
Land Pattern
Resist
ø0.5(0.02) Via to Ground
1.4
(0.055)
3.0
(0.118)
0.6(0.024)
1.2(0.047)
2.5(0.10)
4.4(0.173) Unit: mm(inch)
0.
6
(0
.0
24
)